

06368-2

06368-2

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2012 APR 13 AM 10:20

NO. 66368-2-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DONALD B. BURKHOLDER,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

CITY OF SAMMAMISH, a Washington municipal corporation,

Defendant/Respondent.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT CITY OF SAMMAMISH

Shelley M. Kerslake
WSBA No. 21820
Kari L. Sand
WSBA No. 27355
Kenyon Disend, PLLC
11 Front Street South
Issaquah, Washington 98027-3820
(425) 392-7090
Attorneys for Respondent
City of Sammamish

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. RE-STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE2

III. RE-STATEMENT OF THE CASE2

IV. ARGUMENT4

 A. Standard of Review on Appeal.4

 B. Burkholder Fails to Present a Cognizable Trespass Claim.....5

 C. The Court Should Reject Burkholder’s Attempt to
 Raise a New Argument for the First Time on Appeal9

 D. Burkholder Fails to Present a Cognizable Inverse
 Condemnation Claim10

 E. The City Should Be Awarded Its Reasonable Attorney
 Fees on Appeal.....13

V. CONCLUSION.....13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

<i>Alexander v. Muenscher</i> , 7 Wn.2d 557, 110 P.2d 625 (1941).....	6
<i>Atherton Condo. Ass'n. v. Blume Dev. Co.</i> , 115 Wn.2d 506, 799 P.2d 250 (1990).....	5
<i>Bradley v. Am. Smelting & Ref. Co.</i> , 104 Wn.2d 677, 709 P.2d 782 (1985).....	5
<i>Currens v. Sleek</i> , 138 Wn.2d 858, 983 P.2d 626, 993 P.2d 900 (1999).....	6
<i>Fay v. N.W. Airlines</i> , 115 Wn.2d 194, 796 P.2d 412 (1990).....	13
<i>Gaines v. Pierce County</i> , 66 Wn. App. 715, 834 P.2d 631 (1992).....	5
<i>Greater Harbor 2000 v. City of Seattle</i> , 132 Wn.2d 267, 937 P.2d 1082 (1997).....	4-5
<i>Grundy v. Thurston County</i> , 155 Wn.2d 1, 117 P.3d 1089 (2005).....	6
<i>Guile v. Ballard Cmty. Hosp.</i> , 70 Wn. App. 18, 851 P.2d 689 (1993).....	9
<i>Halverson v. Skagit County</i> , 139 Wn.2d 1, 983 P.2d 643 (1999).....	6
<i>Hoover v. Pierce County</i> , 79 Wn. App. 427, 903 P.2d 464 (1995).....	11, 12
<i>King County v. Boeing, Co.</i> , 62 Wn.2d 545, 384 P.2d 122 (1963).....	6
<i>Lambier v. City of Kennewick</i> , 56 Wn. App. 275, 783 P.2d 596 (1989), <i>rev. den'd</i> , 114 Wn.2d 1016, 791 P.2d 535 (1990).....	11

<i>Manteufel v. Safeco Ins. Co. of Am.</i> , 117 Wn. App. 168, 68 P.3d 1093 (2003), <i>rev. den'd</i> , 150 Wn.2d 1021 (2003).....	13
<i>Miotke v. City of Spokane</i> , 101 Wn.2d 307, 678 P.2d 803 (1984).....	12
<i>Olson v. King County</i> , 71 Wn.2d 279, 428 P.2d 562 (1967).....	12
<i>Petersen v. Port of Seattle</i> , 94 Wn.2d 479, 618 P.2d 67 (1980).....	11
<i>Phillips v. King County</i> , 136 Wn.2d 946, 968 P.2d 871 (1998).....	5, 10, 11
<i>Reid v. Dalton</i> , 124 Wn. App. 113, 100 P.3d 349 (2004).....	13
<i>Wallace v. Lewis County</i> , 134 Wn. App. 1, 137 P.3d 101 (2006).....	5, 6
<i>Wilson v. Key Tronic Corp.</i> , 40 Wn. App. 802, 701 P.2d 518 (1985).....	11

CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITIES

Const. art. I, § 16 (amend. 9)	10
--------------------------------------	----

REGULATIONS AND RULES

KCLR 59(b).....	10
RAP 18.9(a).....	13

OTHER AUTHORITIES

6 David K. DeWolf & Keller W. Allen, WASHINGTON PRACTICE: TORT LAW AND PRACTICE § 13.31, at 145 (3d ed. Supp. 2009).....	6
